

## 2012 Sewer Rates and Fees

### Sewer Rates:

Minimum / Service Charge	\$55.50
1,000 Through 5,000 Gallons	\$4.25
6,000 Through 10,000 Gallons	\$4.55
11,000 Through 15,000 Gallons	\$4.60
16,000 Through 20,000 Gallons	\$4.65
21,000 Through 25,000 Gallons	\$4.70
over 26,000 Gallons	\$4.75

### Quarterly Service Charge:

2 EDU'S	\$111.00
4 EDU's	\$222.00
7 EDU's	\$388.50
16 EDU's	\$888.00
29 EDU's	\$1,609.50
64 EDU's	\$3,552.00

### Sewer Permit Fees:

**\$6,960.00**

\$300.00	Permit	( Covers the cost of meter, administration and Inspection )
\$3,460.00	Capacity	( Reimbursement for cost of building treatment plant )
\$3,200.00	Collection	( Covers cost of lines for transportation to treatment plant )

### 2012 Miscellaneous Fees:

NSF Check Charge	\$25.00	
Shut off/on Fee	\$15.00 / each	
Meter Testing Charge	\$50.00	- If meter proves to accurate, we keep the money If meter is faulty, we return the \$50.00
Certification Fees	\$25.00	- for Settlements
	\$25.00	- for Refinance
	\$25.00	- for Tenant moving In/Out
Unauthorized Removal of Meter Seals	\$50.00	
Unauthorized Water Use	\$250.00	- Unless the value of the water taken exceeds that amount, in which case the higher amount shall be charged.
Plan Review Fee	-	- \$400.00 per EDU or \$1,600, whichever is greater

## 2012 Sewer Rates and Fees

---

### Sewer Rates:

#### Short Sewer Service ( 3' x 10' x 6' Trench ):

4" x 13' SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	\$2.00 / FT	\$26.00
2- #1002-88, 8" CLAY x CI / PVC Fernco	\$25.00	\$50.00
1- #107-0084, 8" x 4" SDR-35 TY	\$24.00	\$24.00
1- 8" x 4' SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	\$3.00/FT	\$12.00
1- #113-0044, 4" x 4" SDR-35 CO TY	\$9.00	\$9.00
1- #227-0004, 4" CO Adapter	\$3.00	\$3.00
1- #228-0004, 4" CO Lid	\$2.00	\$2.00
12.75 tons of 2A modified stone	\$8.00 / TN	\$102.00
2 tons of cold patch	\$115.00 / TN	\$230.00
5hrs for 3 men (wages only)	\$25.00 / HR	\$375.00
5hrs for dump truck	\$44.00 / HR	\$220.00
5hrs for 4WD truck	\$13.00 / HR	\$65.00
5hrs for back hoe	\$44.00 / HR	\$220.00
1hr for air compressor	\$14.00 / HR	\$14.00
1hr for tamper	\$6.00 / HR	\$6.00
1hr for tapping machine	\$6.00 / HR	\$6.00
Restoration ( 3' x 10' )		\$1,364.00

#### Long Sewer Service ( 3' x 20' x 6' Trench ):

2- 4" x 13' SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	\$2.00 / FT	\$52.00
2- #1002-88, 8" CLAY x CI / PVC Fernco	\$25.00	\$50.00
1- #107-0084, 8" x 4" SDR-35 TY	\$24.00	\$24.00
1- 8" x 4' SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	\$3.00/FT	\$12.00
1- #113-0044, 4" x 4" SDR-35 CO TY	\$9.00	\$9.00
1- #227-0004, 4" CO Adapter	\$3.00	\$3.00
1- #228-0004, 4" CO Lid	\$2.00	\$2.00
25.5 tons of 2A modified stone	\$8.00 / TN	\$204.00
4 tons of cold patch	\$115.00 / TN	\$460.00
8hrs for 3 men (wages only)	\$25.00 / HR	\$600.00
8hrs for dump truck	\$44.00 / HR	\$352.00
8hrs for 4WD truck	\$13.00 / HR	\$104.00
8hrs for back hoe	\$44.00 / HR	\$352.00
2hr for air compressor	\$14.00 / HR	\$28.00
2hr for tamper	\$6.00 / HR	\$12.00
2hr for tapping machine	\$6.00 / HR	\$12.00
Restoration ( 3' x 20' )		\$2,276.00